

RSA No. 111 of 2019

26.03.2019 Present: Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Admit upon substantial question of law No.3, formulated at page No. 9 of the paper book.

Post admission notice be issued to the respondents, on steps being taken within a week, returnable within three weeks thereafter. In the meanwhile the relevant records be also requisitioned.

26th March, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**