

Smt. Sunita Devi Vs. Nek Chand Rana & Anr.

RSA No.111 of 2019

31.12.2024 Present: Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate for the respondents.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties,
matter is adjourned for listing for final hearing after ensuing winter
vacations.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 31, 2024_(Rupsi)