

Sunita Devi v s. Nek Chand Rana and another

RSA No.111 of 2019

24.06.2025 Present: Ms.Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Nikhil, Advocate, vice Mr.Ashwani Kaundal,
Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr.Ashwani Kaundal, Advocate, is not keeping good health and, therefore, he is not in a position to attend the Court. Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for continuation on 01.08.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 24, 2025
(Purohit)